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Neil Fairlamb Strategic Director Neighbourhoods SS5 Neighbourhoods Executive Perm Full Time NEIL.FAIRLAMB@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK 130-135 150626
Shefali Kapoor Head of Neighbourhood Management SS3 Neighbourhoods Neighbourhood Teams Perm Full Time SHEFALI.KAPOOR@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK 90-95 92884
Kevin Hicks Director of Highways SS4 Neighbourhoods Highways Perm Full Time KEVIN.HICKS@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK 105-110 112411
David Ashmore Director Of Housing Operations SS4 Neighbourhoods Housing Operations Perm Full Time DAVID.ASHMORE@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK 110-115 112411
John Rooney Director of Neighbourhood Delivery SS4 Neighbourhoods Director of Neighbourhoods Perm Full Time JOHN.ROONEY@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK 100-105 112411
Shaun Morley Director of Commercial and Operations (Interim) SS4 Neighbourhoods Commissioning and Delivery FxdTerm Full Time Shaun.Morley@manchester.gov.uk 105-110 112411
Carol Culley Deputy Chief Executive & City Treasurer DCX Corporate Services Executive Perm Full Time CAROL.CULLEY@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK 160-165 161491
Thomas Wilkinson Deputy City Treasurer SS4 Corporate Services Financial Management Perm Full Time TOM.WILKINSON@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK 110-115 112411
Jared Allen Director of Capital Programmes SS4 Corporate Services Capital Programmes Perm Full Time JARED.ALLEN@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK 110-115 112411
Mark Bennett Director of HR OD & Transformation SS4 Corporate Services Human Resources & Organisation Dvlpmnt Perm Full Time MARK.BENNETT@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK 100-105 112411
Christopher Wanley Director of ICT SS4 Corporate Services ICT Service Perm Full Time CHRIS.WANLEY@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK 110-115 112411
Tom Powell Head of Audit & Risk Management SS3 Corporate Services Audit & Risk Management Perm Full Time TOM.POWELL@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK 90-95 92884
Joanne Roney Chief Executive CEX Corporate Services Executive Perm Full Time JOANNE.RONEY@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK 210-215 213509
Fiona Ledden City Solicitor SS5 Chief Executive's City Solicitors Division Perm Full Time FIONA.LEDDEN@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK 150-155 150626
Alix Joddrell-Banks Head of Registrars and Coroners SS1 Chief Executive's Registration & Coroners Service Perm Full Time ALIX.JODDRELL-BANKS@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK 65-70 70785
Karen Mcilwaine Deputy City Solicitor SS4 Chief Executive's Legal Services Perm Full Time KAREN.MCILWAINE@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK 105-110 112411

Executive Head of Leaders Office Grade 10 Growth and Development Services to Leadership Perm Full Time 45-50 49590
Alun Ireland Head of Strategic Communications SS3 Chief Executive's Strategic Communications Perm Full Time ALUN.IRELAND@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK 85-90 92884
Clare Travers-Wilkins Electoral Service Corporate Delivery Mgr Grade 12 Chief Executive's Elections & Registration Perm Full Time CLARE.TRAVERS@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK 55-60 59086
William Mapplebeck Public Affairs & Strategic Comms Manager Grade 10 Chief Executive's Core Cities FxdTerm Full Time WILL.MAPPLEBECK@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK 45-50 49590
James Binks Assistant Chief Executive SS4 Corporate Services Policy Performance and Reform Perm Full Time JAMES.BINKS@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK 110-115 112411
David Houliston Head of City Policy SS2 Chief Executive's Policy & Strategy Perm Full Time DAVID.HOULISTON@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK 75-80 79474
Paul Holme Head of Public Intel & Performance SS3 Chief Executive's Performance Research & Intelligence Perm Full Time PAUL.HOLME@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK 90-95 92884
Joanne Johnston Head of Reform and Innovation SS2 Chief Executive's Business Change Perm Full Time JO.JOHNSTON@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK 75-80 79474
Paul Marshall Strategic Director SS5 Children's Services Executive Perm Full Time PAUL.MARSHALL@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK 150-155 150626
Amanda Corcoran Director of Education SS4 Children's Services Education Services Perm Full Time AMANDA.CORCORAN@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK 110-115 112411
Catherine Rose Assistant Director (Safeguard&Practice) SS2 Children's Services Childrens Safeguarding Perm Full Time KATE.ROSE@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK 75-80 79474
Sean McKendrick Deputy Strategic Director SS4 Children's Services Childrens Social Care Perm Full Time SEAN.MCKENDRICK@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK 110-115 112411
Sarah Austin Strategic Lead Commissioning SS2 Children's Services Children and Education Services Perm Full Time SARAH.AUSTIN@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK 70-75 79474
Rebecca Heron Strategic Director Growth & Development SS5 Growth and Development Executive Perm Full Time REBECCA.HERON@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK 140-145 150626
Patricia Bartoli Director of City Centre Growth & Infrstr SS4 Growth and Development City Centre Growth & Regeneration Perm Full Time PAT.BARTOLI@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK 105-110 112411
David Lynch Director of Development SS4 Growth and Development Development & Estates Perm Full Time DAVID.LYNCH@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK 100-105 112411
Julie Roscoe Director of Planning, Licensing & Build Control SS4 Growth and Development Planning Licensing & Building Control Perm Full Time JULIE.ROSCOE@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK 110-115 112411
Ian Slater Assistant Director of Major Regeneration SS3 Growth and Development Major Regeneration Perm Full Time IAN.SLATER@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK 90-95 92884
Angela Harrington Director of Inclusive Economy SS4 Growth and Development Work and Skills & MAES Perm Full Time ANGELA.HARRINGTON@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK 105-110 112411
Bernadette Enright Executive Director Adult Social Service SS5 Adults' Services Executive Perm Full Time BERNADETTE.ENRIGHT@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK 150-155 150626
Zoe Robertson Head of Commissioning SS2 Adults' Services ASC Commissioning and Contracting Perm Part Time ZOE.ROBERTSON@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK 75-80 79474
Paul Covell Assistant Director SS3 Adults' Services Neighbourhoods & Safeguarding Perm Full Time PAUL.COVELL@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK 90-95 92884
Jolaade Anjorin Principal Social Worker SS1 Adults' Services Principal Social Work Perm Full Time JOLAADE.ANJORIN@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK 65-70 70785
Karen Crier Assistant Director SS3 Adults' Services Hospitals Integrated Contacts & TEC Perm Full Time KAREN.CRIER@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK 85-90 92884
Tracy Cullen Assistant Director SS3 Adults' Services Learning Dis, Transition & Complex Needs Perm Full Time TRACY.CULLEN@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK 90-95 92884
Paul Teale Head of Provision SS1 Adults' Services Supported Accommodation Perm Full Time PAUL.TEALE@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK 70-75 70785
Stephen Jones Director Core Cities DIRCOREC Chief Executive's Core Cities Perm Full Time STEPHEN.JONES2@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK 120-125 124925
David Regan Strategic Director of Population Health SS4 Public Health Executive Perm Full Time DAVID.REGAN@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK 110-115 112411
Neil Bendel Strategic Head of Health Intelligence PH B8B Public Health Knowledge & Intelligence Team Perm Full Time NEIL.BENDEL@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK 60-65 61749
Sarah Doran Assistant Director of Public Health SS3 Public Health Health Protection Perm Full Time SARAH.DORAN@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK 90-95 92884
Jenny Osborne Strategic Lead Pop Health Programmes SS2 Public Health Adults Population Health Team Perm Part Time JENNY.OSBORNE@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK 75-80 79474
Barry Gillespie Assistant Director of Public Health PH B8D Public Health Population Health Improve & Bus Planning Perm Full Time BARRY.GILLESPIE@MANCHESTER.GOV.UK 90-95 90484

Strategic Director of Population Health Public Health
Joint Director- Equality, Inclusion & Engagement Public Health


